

Library Fees Policy

Policy

The borrowing of library materials is a free service for Haliburton County residents and property owners, as set out by the Public Libraries Act. The Public Libraries Act allows for some fees and library service charges.

To remove barriers to service, Haliburton County Public Library does not charge late fines.

Procedure

- 1. Fees include non-resident membership, replacement charges for lost or damaged library materials, printing and copying, replacement membership cards, and laminating.
- 2. The Fee Schedule is posted on our website and available in all branches.

Related Documents

Public Libraries Act. R.S.O. 1990, c. P.44.

Appendices

HCPL Library Fee Schedule

Haliburton County Public Library Policy Manual

Policy Type: Policy Number: Policy Name: Original Adoption Date: Policy Current Approval: Next Review: Operational OP-16 Library Fees Policy 2013-05-08 2023-03-08 2025